SiC621
60 A VRPower® Integrated Power Stage
DESCRIPTION
The SiC621 is integrated power stage solutions optimized
for synchronous buck applications to offer high current, high
efficiency, and high power density performance. Packaged
in Vishay’s proprietary 5 mm x 5 mm MLP package, SiC621
enables voltage regulator designs to deliver up to 60 A

MIN. NOM. MAX. MIN. NOM. MAX.
= Pin 1 Indicator
P/N = Part Number Code
= Siliconix Logo
 = ESD Symbol
F = Assembly Factory Code
Y = Year Code
WW     = Week Code
LL = Lot Code
F Y W W
P/N
LL
Package Information
PowerPAK® MLP55-31L Case Outline
DIM.
MILLIMETERS INCHES
MIN. NOM. MAX. MIN. NOM. MAX.
A (8) 0.70 0.75 0.80 0.027 0.029 0.031
A1 0.00 - 0.05 0.000 - 0.002
A2 0.20 ref. 0.008 ref.
b (4) 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.008 0.010 0.012
D 4.90 5.00 5.10 0.193 0.196 0.200
e 0.50 BSC 0.019 BSC
E 4.90 5.00 5.10 0.193 0.196 0.200
L 0.35 0.40 0.45 0.013 0.015 0.017
N (3) 32 32
Nd (3) 8 8
Ne (3) 8 8
D2-1 0.98 1.03 1.08 0.039 0.041 0.043
D2-2 0.98 1.03 1.08 0.039 0.041 0.043
D2-3 1.87 1.92 1.97 0.074 0.076 0.078
D2-4 0.30 BSC 0.012 BSC
D2-5 1.00 1.05 1.10 0.039 0.041 0.043
E2-1 1.27 1.32 1.37 0.050 0.052 0.054
E2-2 1.93 1.98 2.03 0.076 0.078 0.080
E2-3 3.75 3.80 3.82 0.148 0.150 0.152
E2-4 0.45 BSC 0.018 BSC
F1 0.20 BSC 0.008 BSC
F2 0.20 BSC 0.008 BSC
K1 0.67 BSC 0.026 BSC
K2 0.22 BSC 0.008 BSC
K3 1.25 BSC 0.049 BSC
K4 0.05 BSC 0.002 BSC
K5 0.38 BSC 0.015 BSC
K6 0.12 BSC 0.005 BSC
by marking
E
Pin 1 dot
Top view
D
MLP55-31L
(5 mm x 5 mm)
E
2-
1
(Nd-1) x e
ref.
Bottom viewSide view
e
D2- 3 D2- 2
E
2-
2
A 0.10 C A
2 x
0.10 C B
2 x
0.08 C
C
A